

I.A. No. 8640/2019 (Misc. Application)

In

WPMS No.1390 of 2018

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Rajendra Singh Azad, Advocate for the petitioner.

There is no representation for the respondent.

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent is accepted on record. The misc. application, made therefor, stands disposed of.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

Arpan

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

05.07.2019